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Intermediate - Ladies By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 43 Hannah Rushworth Palmerston North Kawasaki KDX200 658 507 482 677 545 3 3049

DNF 31A Angela Pronger Cambridge Husqvarna FE250 577 no card 577

DNF 19B Tawny Floyd Auckland KTM 150 XC-W 584 no card 584

Intermediate - Vet 60+ By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 1A Mark Newton Tokoroa Beta RR200 437 326 386 453 404 2006

2 18 David Cash Pambula, Austrailia Beta RR300 459 352 402 464 413 2090 4.19 % 4.19 %

3 8B Mark Haimes Taupo Husqvarna TE300 452 346 402 472 419 2091 4.24 % 0.05 %

4 5B Jon Refoy Whangaparaoa KTM 250 EXC-F 484 378 436 479 442 2219 10.62 % 6.12 %

5 30A Jeff Van Hout Auckland KTM 300 EXC 467 367 417 494 479 2224 10.87 % 0.23 %

6 4A Darryl August Taupo Rieju MR300 488 398 416 530 426 2258 12.56 % 1.53 %

7 40A Paul Spanbroek Rotorua KTM 250 EXC 535 392 434 611 489 2461 22.68 % 8.99 %

8 36 Glen Tasker Auckland Beta RR200 541 406 435 628 498 2508 25.02 % 1.91 %

9 13 Warren Day Inglewood Husqvarna TE300 599 412 477 618 501 2607 29.96 % 3.95 %

Intermediate - Vet 50+ By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 6B Norm Thomas Gisborne KTM 300 EXC 429 332 386 433 393 1973

2 26A Marcus Greenwood Thames TM EN300 449 335 390 445 407 2026 2.69 % 2.69 %

3 12A Galvin Milich Warkworth Husqvarna TE250 472 340 389 433 409 2043 3.55 % 0.84 %

4 18A Grant McKinlay Whanganui KTM 300 TPI 453 351 399 457 413 2073 5.07 % 1.47 %

5 28A Lance Roozendaal Rotorua Yamaha YZ250 448 349 394 468 437 2096 6.23 % 1.11 %

6 7B Les Walch KTM 300 EXC 477 376 414 481 420 2168 9.88 % 3.44 %

7 29B Allan Wellbrock Masterton Husqvarna TE300 506 369 423 477 448 2223 12.67 % 2.54 %

8 39B Barry Higgison Feilding Yamaha YZF250 499 374 405 553 459 2290 16.07 % 3.01 %

9 20A Andy Cullen Oakura Husqvarna TE250 562 385 434 514 434 2329 18.04 % 1.70 %

10 42A Adrian Revell Hamilton Husqvarna TX 300 505 384 426 592 496 2403 21.79 % 3.18 %

11 36B Bjarni Gudnason Rotorua KTM 350 EXC-F 516 406 430 581 485 2418 22.55 % 0.62 %

12 23A Wayne Clarke Rotorua KTM 300 EXC 571 407 435 549 509 2471 25.24 % 2.19 %

13 40 Richard Moko Ngatea Yamaha YZ250 FX 510 409 437 609 494 1 2519 27.67 % 1.94 %

14 30B Craig Strawbridge Ngatea Yamaha YZ250 FX 595 427 457 657 510 1 2706 37.15 % 7.42 %

15 21A Paul Pascoe Rangiora GasGas EC300 568 433 507 617 545 1 2730 38.37 % 0.89 %

16 30 Jarod Angland Taupo KTM 250 EXC 640 469 497 677 568 1 2911 47.54 % 6.63 %

DNF 39A David Silk Feilding Yamaha YZF450 609 491 523 no card 1623

Intermediate - Vet 40+ By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 9 Ryan Elliston Pahiatua KTM 350 XC-F 439 323 381 432 397 1972

2 28 Mark Mandeno Te Awamutu KTM 350 XC-F 426 350 384 435 418 2013 2.08 % 2.08 %

3 34 Jason Amey Palmerston North KTM 350 XC-F 433 338 382 446 420 2019 2.38 % 0.30 %

4 9A Darrel Trumper Rotorua Yamaha YZF450 477 342 385 469 404 2077 5.32 % 2.87 %

5 34B Mark Amey Palmerston North GasGas ECF350 453 335 384 488 424 2084 5.68 % 0.34 %

6 35A Richard Fowler Rotorua KTM 250 EXC 467 344 394 465 428 2098 6.39 % 0.67 %

7 17A Sam Vickers Hawera Husqvarna TE300 461 354 403 464 424 2106 6.80 % 0.38 %

8 32B Andy Gunson Hastings KTM 300 EXC 458 358 408 472 454 2150 9.03 % 2.09 %

9 42B Andrew Morris Morrinsville KTM 300 EXC 512 355 386 510 431 2194 11.26 % 2.05 %

10 26B Rhys Walton KTM 300 EXC 465 367 417 493 472 2214 12.27 % 0.91 %

11 36A Troy Templeton Te Kuiti Yamaha YZ250 FX 460 345 396 570 447 2218 12.47 % 0.18 %

12 12B Cameron Mackintosh Kihikihi KTM 300 EXC 517 371 424 488 431 2231 13.13 % 0.59 %

13 31B Jack Pronger Cambridge GasGas EC250 489 372 410 514 481 2266 14.91 % 1.57 %

14 41 Joshua Cox Mangakino KTM 300 XC 481 383 425 529 471 2289 16.08 % 1.02 %

15 18B Nick Peacock Whanganui KTM 300 EXC 499 378 427 530 460 2294 16.33 % 0.22 %

16 37A Jamie Croad Kawerau KTM 300 EXC 507 387 421 553 478 2346 18.97 % 2.27 %

17 22 Layton Cottom New Plymouth Husqvarna TE300 651 430 502 599 557 4 2979 51.06 % 26.98 %

18 22B Bryan Thornhill New Plymouth KTM 250 EXC 636 451 471 741 578 20 4077 106.74 % 36.86 %
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Intermediate - 0-200 2Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 2A Angus Scott Oparau Yamaha YZ125 420 302 361 418 363 1864

2 3A Nathan Refoy Whangaparaoa KTM 150 XC-W 409 321 369 399 373 1871 0.38 % 0.38 %

3 19A Dean Gleadell Auckland KTM 150 EXC TPI 484 357 383 448 398 2070 11.05 % 10.64 %

4 12 Roly Rusling Pukehohe Beta RR200 434 425 388 439 400 2086 11.91 % 0.77 %

5 4B James Sutton Takanini Kawasaki KDX200 449 346 387 527 408 2117 13.57 % 1.49 %

6 35 James Waterman Auckland KTM 150 EXC TPI 466 359 403 497 458 2183 17.11 % 3.12 %

7 41B Will Eldridge Rerewhakaitu KTM 200 EXC 647 471 501 815 594 26 4588 146.14 % 110.17 %

Intermediate - 0-300 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 34A Kurt Amey Rongotea Yamaha YZ250 FX 411 334 353 407 374 1879

2 16A Jack McLaren Thames KTM 250 EXC-F 420 325 371 418 387 1921 2.24 % 2.24 %

3 38 Angus Campbell Te Awamutu Triumph TF250X 434 339 378 496 456 2103 11.92 % 9.47 %

4 3 Sam Brear New Plymouth Husqvarna FE250 464 360 407 509 425 2165 15.22 % 2.95 %

5 33A Callum MacKay Taupo Yamaha YZ250 FX 488 368 407 510 454 2227 18.52 % 2.86 %

DNF 38A Joel Mears Taupo Husqvarna FE250 587 507 532 1023 no card 2649 40.98 % 18.95 %

Intermediate - 201-Open 2Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 25 Luke Jamieson Auckland Husqvarna TX 300 403 314 370 412 385 1884

2 13A Jason Day New Plymouth Husqvarna TE300 414 332 372 408 387 1913 1.54 % 1.54 %

3 35B Oliver Bell Hamilton GasGas EC250 431 331 376 433 406 1977 4.94 % 3.35 %

4 10A Clarke Boyd Kinloch Husqvarna TE300 445 330 385 433 397 1990 5.63 % 0.66 %

5 26 Jason Donaldson Thames KTM 250 XC 444 337 388 444 409 2022 7.32 % 1.61 %

6 14B Nic Lynam Napier Husaberg TE250 457 327 383 448 425 2040 8.28 % 0.89 %

7 32 William Tye Awanui GasGas EC300 480 338 382 446 415 2061 9.39 % 1.03 %

8 33 Luke Carmichael Taupo KTM 250 XC 476 362 394 478 449 2159 14.60 % 4.75 %

9 14 Sam Jamieson Auckland KTM 300 EXC 513 364 394 490 460 2221 17.89 % 2.87 %

10 39 Sev Prendergast Ngaruawahia Husqvarna TC 300 526 356 400 504 444 2230 18.37 % 0.41 %

11 11 Jed Huggett Havelock North KTM 250 EXC 474 368 429 498 472 2241 18.95 % 0.49 %

12 11A Thomas Barter Husqvarna TE300 483 369 433 536 455 2276 20.81 % 1.56 %

13 17B Troy Honeyfield Waitara Husqvarna TE300 512 397 439 569 464 2381 26.38 % 4.61 %

14 20 Darius Cooper Auckland Husqvarna TE300 517 403 447 549 487 2403 27.55 % 0.92 %

15 38B Ethan Mears Taupo KTM 300 XC 570 458 462 664 525 1 2739 45.38 % 13.98 %

16 14A Jake McCulloch Auckland Husqvarna TE300 581 443 468 629 669 8 3270 73.57 % 19.39 %

DNF 41A Chris Carson KTM 250 Freeride 658 20 no card 678

Intermediate - 301-Open 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 16 Dhugal McLaren Thames KTM 350 EXC-F 412 314 366 412 391 1895

2 28B Ben Wood Te Awamutu KTM 350 XC-F 449 339 387 445 433 2053 8.34 % 8.34 %

3 22A Sam Paddison KTM 350 EXC-F 464 352 394 474 411 2095 10.55 % 2.05 %

4 32A James Burke Ngatea KTM 350 XC-F 468 351 404 474 433 2130 12.40 % 1.67 %

5 37 Nathan Busby Inglewood KTM 350 SX 447 353 397 504 459 1 2220 17.15 % 4.23 %

DNF 40B Colin Box Ohaupo Beta RR390 524 394 423 no card 1341

DNF 23B Ryan Atkinson Atimuri Honda CR250 917 no card 917
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